DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

[FINANCE & EXPENDITURE]

0.0. No. 50

Dated: 19.06.2014

OFFICE ORDER

Smt. Kiran Seth, Dy. CAO (Plan) has proceeded on leave. During the period of leave period of Smt. Kiran Seth, the work/ charge of Dy. CAO (Plan) will be looked after by Shri S.K. Grover, Dy. CAO (Pension) in addition to his own charge.

This issues with the approval of FM, DDA.

[D.S. NEGI]
Accounts Officer[F&E]

File No. FE.98(15)/2012/DDA/Pt-II/ 258

Dated: 19.06.2014

Copy to:

- 1. PS to FM/CAO, DDA;
- 2. Director (Works)/Consultant Director (M&P);
- 3. Dy. CAO (Pension);
- 4. Guard File.

Accounts Officer[F&E]

D.D.A.